TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING

ATTACHED LISTS
March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION

COUNTY
NAME

BRAZOS
COLLIN
KAUFMAN
HARRIS
LIPSCOMB
MAVERICK
DALLAS
HOWARD
WHEELER
GARZA
DALLAS
TARRANT
REEVES
HUNT
ELLIS
ELLIS
HUNT
MATAGORDA
GRAYSON
BOSQUE
LAVACA
FORT BEND
WICHITA
BRAZORIA
ORANGE
GRAYSON
DALLAS
NUECES
TARRANT
WILLIAMSON
JOHNSON
COMAL
DENTON
WEBB
WHARTON

FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

HIGHWAY

NUMBER

SH6

US 380
FM 548
SH 225
SH 23
UsS 57
I-35E
I-20

SH 152
Us 84
I-35E
BU 287P
UsS 285
SH 34
FM 879
I-45

SH 276
FM 1301
us 377
SH 317
FM 530
SH6

BU 277A
BS 35C
FM 1131
FM 697
SL12
FM 1694
Various
FM 1660
FM 731
RM 32
FM 2499
Various
CR

CONTROLLING
PROJECT NO.

F 2025(274)

F 2025(748)
C 2588-1-22
F 2025(225)
BR 2025(551)
C276-2-31
STP 2025(529)MM
BR 2025(545)
C397-2-41

C 53-5-50
C196-3-293
F 2025(292)
C139-3-53
C173-6-55

C 1159-2-35
CM 2025(532)
C 641-1-38
C1412-1-22
F 2025(150)
BR 2025(567)
C515-4-34

C 1685-6-42
F 2025(548)

F 2025(428)

F 2025(595)
C 202-9-33
STP 2025(544)MM
C1742-1-30
C 902-00-299
C 1566-2-28
BR 2025(573)
STP 2025(607)HES
CM 2025(533)
C 922-00-78
BR 2B23(214)

LOW BID
AMOUNT

$671,643,210.01
$141,412,745.53
$80,359,417.06
$21,982,369.40
$18,726,656.18
$16,867,638.34
$16,449,139.00
$14,287,269.77
$14,172,579.20
$13,312,185.39
$12,555,490.60
$11,941,324.59
$10,373,162.11
$9,373,273.19
$9,167,313.88
$8,081,166.00
$7,646,072.84
$7,126,058.17
$6,968,770.85
$6,597,547.43
$5,948,468.48
$5,168,419.02
$5,165,558.03
$5,083,723.25
$5,072,328.60
$5,014,608.26
$4,443,436.65
$4,423,799.33
$4,204,056.00
$3,853,029.88
$3,569,153.54
$3,391,550.27
$3,143,471.81
$3,111,940.00
$3,100,106.40

*AFA
FIXED or PERCENT

PWP



DIST
DAL
SAT
ELP
LBB
AUS
LRD
TYL
YKM
ABL
SAT
LBB
FTW
DAL
FTW
HOU
BRY
WAC
LFK
DAL
SIT
CRP
ELP
BMT
AUS
WAC
PAR

TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING

ATTACHED LISTS
March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION

COUNTY
NAME

COLLIN
BEXAR

EL PASO
LUBBOCK
LLANO
WEBB
SMITH
JACKSON
TAYLOR
BEXAR
LUBBOCK
ERATH
ROCKWALL
TARRANT
MONTGOMERY
GRIMES
HILL
ANGELINA
DALLAS
TOM GREEN
NUECES

EL PASO
JASPER
BASTROP
HAMILTON
FANNIN

FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

HIGHWAY

NUMBER
US 380
1-410
Various
Various
SH 16
SL 20
Various
CR
FM 382
PA 1502
Various
CR
FM 35
CS
FS 149
SH 30
FM 933
Various
I-30
BU 67H
CS
I-10
US 190
FM 2571
FM 218
Various

CONTROLLING
PROJECT NO.

STP 2025(534)HES
CM 2025(391)
C924-6-742

C 905-6-128

BR 2025(555)
C86-16-19

C 910-00-152

BR 2023(849)

STP 2025(547)HES
C7774-1-6

C 905-00-131

BR 2021(956)
C1017-2-14

STP 2025(572)HESG
F 2025(587)

C 212-4-49

STP 2025(592)HRR
C911-00-115

CM 2025(540)

F 2025(558)

STP 2024(814)VRUG
C2121-4-129

STP 2025(593)HES
BR 2025(554)

STP 2025(590)HES
STP 2025(151)HESG

TOTAL LETTING

LOW BID
AMOUNT

$2,885,948.17
$2,872,934.12
$2,373,713.00
$2,186,698.96
$2,089,129.10
$2,027,075.45
$2,004,522.14
$1,929,626.80
$1,784,682.40
$1,579,728.40
$1,428,551.82
$1,421,219.75
$1,317,483.82
$1,235,855.00
$1,063,539.21
$954,997.80
$926,962.24
$821,221.00
$462,427.00
$454,793.58
$335,262.33
$276,338.00
$241,007.90
$180,204.00
$133,517.11
$86,689.50

$1,196,811,167.66

*AFA
FIXED or PERCENT

P

PWP

PWP



AMA

AUS
AUS
AUS

BMT
BMT

BRY
BRY

CHS

CRP
CRP

DAL
DAL
DAL
DAL
DAL
DAL
DAL

TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING

ATTACHED LISTS

March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION

COUNTY
NAME

HOWARD
TAYLOR

LIPSCOMB

BASTROP
LLANO
WILLIAMSON

JASPER
ORANGE

BRAZOS
GRIMES

WHEELER

NUECES
NUECES

COLLIN
COLLIN
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DENTON

FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

HIGHWAY

NUMBER
I-20
FM 382

SH 23

FM 2571
SH16
FM 1660

UsS 190
FM 1131

SH6
SH 30

SH 152

FM 1694
CS

UsS 380
Uus 380
I-35E
I-30
I-35E
SL12
FM 2499

CONTROLLING
PROJECT NO.

BR 2025(545)
STP 2025(547)HES
DISTRICT TOTAL

BR 2025(551)
DISTRICT TOTAL

BR 2025(554)

BR 2025(555)

C 1566-2-28
DISTRICT TOTAL

STP 2025(593)HES
F 2025(595)
DISTRICT TOTAL

F2025(274)
C 212-4-49
DISTRICT TOTAL

C397-2-41
DISTRICT TOTAL

C1742-1-30

STP 2024(814)VRUG

DISTRICT TOTAL

F 2025(748)

STP 2025(534)HES
C196-3-293

CM 2025(540)

STP 2025(529)MM
STP 2025(544)MM
CM 2025(533)

LOW BID
AMOUNT

$14,287,269.77
$1,784,682.40
$16,071,952.17

$18,726,656.18
$18,726,656.18

$180,204.00
$2,089,129.10
$3,853,029.88
$6,122,362.98

$241,007.90
$5,072,328.60
$5,313,336.50

$671,643,210.01
$954,997.80
$672,598,207.81

$14,172,579.20
$14,172,579.20

$4,423,799.33
$335,262.33
$4,759,061.66

$141,412,745.53
$2,885,948.17
$12,555,490.60
$462,427.00
$16,449,139.00
$4,443,436.65
$3,143,471.81

*AFA

FIXED or PERCENT



DIST
DAL
DAL
DAL
DAL

ELP
ELP

FTW
FTW
FTW
FTW
FTW

HOU
HOU
HOU
HOU

LBB
LBB
LBB

LFK

LRD
LRD
LRD

TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING

ATTACHED LISTS
March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION
FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

COUNTY HIGHWAY
NAME NUMBER

ELLIS FM 879
ELLIS I-45
KAUFMAN FM 548
ROCKWALL FM 35
EL PASO I-10
EL PASO Various
ERATH CR
JOHNSON FM 731
TARRANT Various
TARRANT BU 287P
TARRANT CS
BRAZORIA BS 35C
FORT BEND SH 6
HARRIS SH 225
MONTGOMERY FS 149
GARZA ussa
LUBBOCK Various
LUBBOCK Various
ANGELINA Various
MAVERICK us 57
WEBB SL 20
WEBB Various

CONTROLLING
PROJECT NO.

C 1159-2-35

CM 2025(532)

C 2588-1-22
C1017-2-14
DISTRICT TOTAL
C 2121-4-129

C 924-6-742
DISTRICT TOTAL

BR 2021(956)

BR 2025(573)

C 902-00-299

F 2025(292)

STP 2025(572)HESG
DISTRICT TOTAL

F 2025(428)
C 1685-6-42
F 2025(225)
F 2025(587)
DISTRICT TOTAL

C 53-5-50

C 905-00-131

C 905-6-128
DISTRICT TOTAL

C 911-00-115
DISTRICT TOTAL

C276-2-31

C 86-16-19

C 922-00-78
DISTRICT TOTAL

LOW BID
AMOUNT

$9,167,313.88
$8,081,166.00
$80,359,417.06
$1,317,483.82

$280,278,039.52

$276,338.00
$2,373,713.00
$2,650,051.00

$1,421,219.75
$3,569,153.54
$4,204,056.00
$11,941,324.59
$1,235,855.00
$22,371,608.88

$5,083,723.25
$5,168,419.02
$21,982,369.40
$1,063,539.21
$33,298,050.88

$13,312,185.39
$1,428,551.82
$2,186,698.96
$16,927,436.17

$821,221.00
$821,221.00

$16,867,638.34
$2,027,075.45
$3,111,940.00
$22,006,653.79

*AFA

FIXED or PERCENT

PWP



PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR

SAT
SAT
SAT

SIT

TYL

WAC
WAC
WAC

WFS

TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING
ATTACHED LISTS

March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION
FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

COUNTY
NAME

REEVES

FANNIN
GRAYSON
GRAYSON
HUNT
HUNT

BEXAR
BEXAR
COMAL

TOM GREEN

SMITH

BOSQUE
HAMILTON
HILL

WICHITA

HIGHWAY

NUMBER
US 285

Various
FM 697
us 377
SH 34

SH 276

PA 1502
1-410
RM 32

BU 67H

Various

SH 317
FM 218
FM 933

BU 277A

CONTROLLING
PROJECT NO.

C 139-3-53
DISTRICT TOTAL

STP 2025(151)HESG
C 202-9-33

F 2025(150)
C173-6-55

C 641-1-38
DISTRICT TOTAL

C7774-1-6

CM 2025(391)

STP 2025(607)HES
DISTRICT TOTAL

F 2025(558)
DISTRICT TOTAL

C 910-00-152
DISTRICT TOTAL

BR 2025(567)

STP 2025(590)HES
STP 2025(592)HRR
DISTRICT TOTAL

F 2025(548)
DISTRICT TOTAL

LOW BID
AMOUNT

$10,373,162.11
$10,373,162.11

$86,689.50
$5,014,608.26
$6,968,770.85
$9,373,273.19
$7,646,072.84

$29,089,414.64

$1,579,728.40
$2,872,934.12
$3,391,550.27
$7,844,212.79

$454,793.58
$454,793.58

$2,004,522.14
$2,004,522.14

$6,597,547.43
$133,517.11
$926,962.24
$7,658,026.78

$5,165,558.03
$5,165,558.03

*AFA

FIXED or PERCENT



TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING

ATTACHED LISTS
March 27, 2025

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION

COUNTY
NAME

JACKSON
LAVACA
MATAGORDA
WHARTON

FACILITIES CONTRACTS - STATE LET

HIGHWAY

NUMBER
CR
FM 530
FM 1301
CR

CONTROLLING LOW BID
PROJECT NO. AMOUNT
BR 2023(849) $1,929,626.80
C 515-4-34 $5,948,468.48
C 1412-1-22 $7,126,058.17
BR 2B23(214) $3,100,106.40

DISTRICT TOTAL $18,104,259.85

TOTALLETTING  $1,196,811,167.66

*AFA

FIXED or PERCENT

PWP

PWP



TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 2

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation
(department) solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for improvement of the
State Highway System, which were publicly opened and read on March 4 and 5, 2025, as
shown on exhibit A.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway improvement contract bids on a project may
be accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or
an exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively consider the award to the lowest bidder, reject or defer, as indicated, those
highway and transportation enhancement building construction contracts identified on
attached exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in exhibit
A, be and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder, or rejected or deferred as
indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit,
including any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by
reason of the action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not
limited to, disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the
contract is automatically in default and the executive director is authorized and directed to
retain and deposit the related contract proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway
Fund and to readvertise that project for competitive bids at the earliest practical subsequent
date.



TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 2 of 2

VARIOUS Districts

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of
nonconcurrence of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or
concur, or failure to meet other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the
respective award is voided, and the department will return the bid guaranty.

Submitted and reviewed by: Recommended by:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
- 20 Y
&%//’” ﬁ\\w@m\ﬂé
—361344AT074CAB0.... - .. OETB35AETIT749E ..
Director, Construction Division Executive Director

116908 March 27, 2025

Minute Date
Number Passed



CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Lufkin
03253229 Angelina Various 0911-00-115 C€911-00-115 0.000 $1,096,640.00 14 (25.11%) NO AWARD
$821,221.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: BLACKSMITH VENTURES LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $821,221.00
LIMITS: Various Locations Districtwide TO
TYPE: Bridge Maintenance
*hkkhkkkkhkhkdhhhhhhkk kkkkhkhkkkhkkkkhkhkkkhhkhkkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhdhkhkhdhkhkdhrhhkxd khkkhkkkhhkhkkkhhkhkhhkhkhhhhdhrhdhrrhhxkx
DISTRICT Austin
03253031 Bastrop FM 2571 2686-01-015 BR 2025(554) 0.000 $277,476.00 19 (35.06%) NO AWARD
$180,204.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: TAYLOR CONTRACTING LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $180,204.00
LIMITS: AT GAZLEY CREEK T0
TYPE: Bridge Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrrdhk khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT San Antonio
03253013 Bexar PA 1502 7774-01-006 C7774-1-6 0.983 $2,571,025.78 4 (38.56%) NO AWARD
$1,579,728.40 NO
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,579,728.40
LIMITS: Weidner Rd T0 IH 35
TYPE: Resurface Roadway
kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhrhhrxhhrhrrhrrdhk khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhxhhrxhhrxhhxhrrdirx
DISTRICT San Antonio
03253221 Bexar IH 410 0521-04-293 CM 2025(391) 1.643 $2,896,669.01 6 (0.82%) NO AWARD
$2,872,934.12 NO
CONTRACTOR: E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,872,934.12
LIMITS: Callaghan Rd. TO Pin Oak Dr.
TYPE: Construct Pedestrian Infrastructure
kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrhhrxhhrhrrhrrdhk khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Waco
03253211 Bosque SH 317 0398-01-045 BR 2025(567) 0.000 $6,814,396.23 5 (3.18%) NO AWARD
$6,597,547.43 NO
CONTRACTOR: ORION CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $6,597,547.43
LIMITS: BNSF Railroad T0
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhkhkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrxhhrhrrhrrdk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Houston
03253010 Brazoria BS 35C 0178-08-017 F 2025(428) 3.650 $6,874,437.36 3 (26.05%) NO AWARD
$5,083,723.25 NO
CONTRACTOR: DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,083,723.25

LIMITS: SH 35 North
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration

T0 FM 1462

e

E e

E e



CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER CsJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Bryan
03253201 Brazos SH 6 0049-12-110 F 2025(274) 12.216 $596,100,341.59 4 12.67% NO AWARD
$671,643,210.01 NO
CONTRACTOR: FLUOR HEAVY CIVIL, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $671,643,210.01
LIMITS: SH 21 T0 BS-6R SOUTH
TYPE: Widen Road - Add Lanes
kkkhkkhkkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhhkhhrhrrhrrhrx *hkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253001  Collin Us 380 0135-03-046 F 2025(748) 4.221 $138,610,942.13 3 2.02% NO AWARD
$141,412,745.53 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: WEBBER, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $141,412,745.53
LIMITS: Airport Drive TO CR 458
TYPE: Widen Road - Add Lanes
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrkhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhxhhxhrrdirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253215 Collin Us 380 0135-02-071 STP 2025(534)HES 3.150 $3,953,938.00 6 (27.01%) NO AWARD
$2,885,948.17 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: SICE, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,885,948.17
LIMITS: On Industrial BLVD from SH 5 T0 Westmoreland Dr
TYPE: Install lllumination
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT San Antonio
03253023 Comal RM 32 0511-02-028 STP 2025(607)HES 1.893 $4,922,855.78 9 (31.11%) NO AWARD
$3,391,550.27 NO
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,391,550.27
LIMITS: RM 484 T0 1.95 mi E of RM 484
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhhkhhrhrrhrrdhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhxhhrxhhrhhxhhrhrxd
DISTRICT Dallas
03253007 Dallas IH 35E 0196-03-293 C 196-3-293 23.583 $12,837,003.40 3 (2.19%) NO AWARD
$12,555,490.60 NO
CONTRACTOR: SICE, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $12,555,490.60
LIMITS: IH 35E and IH 30 TO in Dallas County
TYPE: Install Rdwy lllumination and WWD Systems
kkkhkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrhrxhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrhhxhrrhrxd
DISTRICT Dallas
03253205 Dallas IH 35E 0442-02-161 STP 2025(529)MM 0.424 $17,046,539.96 4 (3.50%) NO AWARD
$16,449,139.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: IBCTX, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $16,449,139.00
LIMITS: AT BEAR CREEK ROAD T0

TYPE: Construct New Roadway Lanes

e

E e L S

e



CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Dallas
03253212 Dallas SL 12 0581-01-183 STP 2025(544)MM 7.311 $5,094,745.75 2 (12.78%) NO AWARD
$4,443,436.65 NO
CONTRACTOR: GARRET SHIELDS INFRASTRUCTURE CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,443,436.65
LIMITS: Forsythe Drive TO Mystic Trail
TYPE: Install Traffic Signal
kkkhkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhhkhhrkhhrxhhrhrrhrrdkk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253230 Dallas IH 30 1068-04-182 CM 2025(540) 2.065 $391,415.75 2 18.14% NO AWARD
$462,427.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: LIGHT IT UP ELECTRIC CONTRACT AMOUNT $462,427.00
LIMITS: MacArthur Blvd T0 Beltline Rd
TYPE: Install/Rehabilitate Its
kkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhrkxdrrdkk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhhxhrrdirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253019 Denton FM 2499 2681-01-027 CM 2025(533) 0.218 $3,503,880.98 6 (10.29%) NO AWARD
$3,143,471.81 NO
CONTRACTOR: GARRET SHIELDS INFRASTRUCTURE CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,143,471.81
LIMITS: At FM 407 (Justin Road) T0
TYPE: Intersection Improvement
kkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrhhrhhkrhrrhk khkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrdirkx
DISTRICT El Paso
03253030 El Paso IH 10 2121-04-129 C2121-4-129 0.000 $425,202.00 9 (35.01%) NO AWARD
$276,338.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: ROSS SA ENTERPRISE LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $276,338.00
LIMITS: FM 659 (ZARAGOZA RD) T0 FM 1281 (HORIZON BLVD)
TYPE: Preventive Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrxhhrhrxhrrhk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT El Paso
03253218 El Paso Various 0924-06-742 C924-6-742 1.745 $2,596,795.52 7 (8.59%) NO AWARD
$2,373,713.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,373,713.00
LIMITS: EL PASO COUNTYWIDE T0
TYPE: Bridge Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhrrxhrrdhk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253008 Ellis FM 879 1159-02-035 C 1159-2-35 5.344 $11,176,341.03 6 (17.98%) NO AWARD
$9,167,313.88 NO
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - SOUTH CONTRACT AMOUNT $9,167,313.88
LIMITS: 0.3 MILES WEST OF FM 1722 T0 FM 813
TYPE: RESTORE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND ADD SHOULDERS
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER CsJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Dallas
03253009 Ellis IH 45 0092-04-077 CM 2025(532) 0.290 $7,675,828.25 4 5.28% NO AWARD
$8,081,166.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: GREY SKY CONSTRUCTION LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $8,081,166.00
LIMITS: At SH 34 (Ennis Avenue) TO N/A
TYPE: Intersection Improvements With RT/LT Turn Lanes
kkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhk khkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhhkhhrxhhrhrrhrrdk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhhkhhrhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Fort Worth
03253027 Erath CR 0902-49-076 BR 2021(956) 0.124 $1,558,443.05 8 (8.81%) NO AWARD
$1,421,219.75 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - SOUTH CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,421,219.75
LIMITS: CR 270 AT TRIBUTARY TO NORTH BOSQUE T0
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrhrrhrrdhk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhkhhrhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Paris
03253234 Fannin Various 0901-32-124 STP 2025(151)HESG 0.000 $130,350.00 9 (33.49%) NO AWARD
$86,689.50 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: RHINO EQUITY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $86,689.50
LIMITS: Various Locations T0
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Houston
03253209 Fort Bend SH 6 1685-06-042 C 1685-6-42 4578 $7,142,956.41 3 (27.64%) NO AWARD
$5,168,419.02 NO
CONTRACTOR: DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,168,419.02
LIMITS: Harris C/L T0 US 90A
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrhhrkhhrhrrhrrdrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Lubbock
03253004  Garza us 84 0053-05-050 C 53-5-50 0.000 $15,389,416.20 5 (13.50%) NO AWARD
$13,312,185.39 NO
CONTRACTOR: A. L. HELMCAMP, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $13,312,185.39
LIMITS: FM 2458 TO Scurry County Line
TYPE: Rehabilitation of Existing Roadway
kkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Paris
03253016  Grayson FM 697 0202-09-033 C 202-9-33 4.720 $4,539,091.62 5 10.48% NO AWARD
$5,014,608.26 NO
CONTRACTOR: LAKEY, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,014,608.26
LIMITS: Mill Creek Bridge T0 US 69

TYPE: Widen Road - Add Lanes

e

E e e

E e



CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER CsJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Paris
03253034  Grayson us 377 0081-07-028 F 2025(150) 1.496 $10,545,460.17 3 (33.92%) NO AWARD
$6,968,770.85 NO
CONTRACTOR: JAGOE-PUBLIC COMPANY CONTRACT AMOUNT $6,968,770.85
LIMITS: .300 Mi S of FM 922 T0 .3 Mi N of McKnight Rd
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrhrrhrxd khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Bryan
03253028 Grimes SH 30 0212-04-049 C 212-4-49 0.000 $1,381,357.00 9 (30.87%) NO AWARD
$954,997.80 NO
CONTRACTOR: BRAZOS PAVING, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $954,997.80
LIMITS: CR171 T0 0.1 Mi E of FM 244
TYPE: Drainage Improvements
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhkhhxhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Waco
03253032 Hamilton FM 218 0120-05-028 STP 2025(590)HES 0.000 $253,025.00 15 (47.23%) NO AWARD
$133,517.11 NO
CONTRACTOR: RHINO EQUITY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $133,517.11
LIMITS: @FM 1702 T0 @FM 1702
TYPE: Install/Replace Signs
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhrhhrhirx
DISTRICT Houston
03253002 Harris SH 225 0502-01-229 F 2025(225) 2.500 $27,315,818.61 5 (19.53%) NO AWARD
$21,982,369.40 NO
CONTRACTOR: TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $21,982,369.40
LIMITS: IHB610E T0 W of S Richey
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkhkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhxhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Waco
03253228 Hill FM 933 0209-06-043 STP 2025(592)HRR 0.000 $1,668,508.19 8 (44.44%) NO AWARD
$926,962.24 NO
CONTRACTOR: CENTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $926,962.24
LIMITS: Patton Lake Rd T0 FM 1133
TYPE: Highway Improvement
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Abilene
03253005 Howard IH 20 0005-06-125 BR 2025(545) 0.000 $16,650,393.44 6 (14.19%) NO AWARD
$14,287,269.77 NO
CONTRACTOR: RAGLE CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $14,287,269.77
LIMITS: SH 350 T0 120
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Paris
03253208 Hunt SH 34 0173-06-055 C 173-6-55 5.050 $9,799,030.51 5 (4.34%) NO AWARD
$9,373,273.19 NO
CONTRACTOR: CDM HOLDINGS CONTRACT AMOUNT $9,373,273.19
LIMITS: SH 276 TO Kaufman County Line
TYPE: Rehabilitate Existing Roadway
kkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhrx khkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrhhxhhrhrrhirx
DISTRICT Paris
03253217 Hunt SH 276 0641-01-038 C641-1-38 2.620 $8,048,585.92 3 (5.00%) NO AWARD
$7,646,072.84 NO
CONTRACTOR: RK HALL, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,646,072.84
LIMITS: FM 751 T0 CR 3609
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhrx khkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrhhrhhrdrrdhrx khkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhxhhxhrrdk
DISTRICT Yoakum
03253223  Jackson CR 0913-18-038 BR 2023(849) 0.143 $2,079,074.00 6 (7.19%) NO AWARD
$1,929,626.80 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: LAKEY, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,929,626.80
LIMITS: AT BRUSHY CREEK T0 STR# AA01-21-001 (BAGBY RD)
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhrx khkkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Beaumont
03253233  Jasper us 190 0213-08-094 STP 2025(593)HES 3.150 $251,865.02 5 (4.31%) NO AWARD
$241,007.90 NO
CONTRACTOR: THIRD COAST SERVICES LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $241,007.90
LIMITS: 0.1 MIW OF FM 777, EAST T0 0.1MIEOFFM 777
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhrx khkkkhkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhhrhrrhirx
DISTRICT Fort Worth
03253219  Johnson FM 731 1094-04-010 BR 2025(573) 0.134 $3,591,277.58 3 (0.62%) NO AWARD
$3,569,153.54 NO
CONTRACTOR: TALBERT COMPANIES LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,569,153.54
LIMITS: AT VILLAGE CREEK T0
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhrx khkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhrhhrhhrhrrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhhrhrrhirx
DISTRICT Dallas
03253202 Kaufman FM 548 2588-01-022 C 2588-1-22 4.245 $99,274,919.89 6 (19.05%) NO AWARD
$80,359,417.06 NO
CONTRACTOR: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONTRACT AMOUNT $80,359,417.06
LIMITS: North of US 80 T0 Windmill Farms Blvd
TYPE: Widen & reconstruct 2 lane rural to 6 lane urban
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Yoakum
03253213 Lavaca FM 530 0515-04-034 C515-4-34 6.064 $7,562,793.95 8 (21.35%) NO AWARD
$5,948,468.48 NO
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,948,468.48
LIMITS: 3.066 MILES SOUTH OF FM 2616 T0 CR 124
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrdrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Amarillo
03253006 Lipscomb SH 23 1337-01-026 BR 2025(551) 1.669 $19,101,995.50 5 (1.96%) NO AWARD
$18,726,656.18 NO
CONTRACTOR: EARTH BUILDERS, L.P. CONTRACT AMOUNT $18,726,656.18
LIMITS: At Gilaloo Creek T0
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhxhhrdirkx
DISTRICT Austin
03253222 Llano SH 16 0290-01-050 BR 2025(555) 0.000 $1,920,190.96 10 8.80% NO AWARD
$2,089,129.10 NO
CONTRACTOR: STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY GROUP LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,089,129.10
LIMITS: AT OATMAN CREEK T0
TYPE: Bridge Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrhhxhhrhirkx
DISTRICT Lubbock
03253216 Lubbock Various 0905-06-128 C 905-6-128 0.000 $3,071,492.70 5 (28.81%) NO AWARD
$2,186,698.96 NO
CONTRACTOR: O. TREVINO CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,186,698.96
LIMITS: Various locations TO On IH 27 in Lubbock County
TYPE: Rehabilitate Existing Roadway
kkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhk khkkkkhkkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrxhhrhrrhrrhk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhrxhrrhrxd
DISTRICT Lubbock
03253225 Lubbock Various 0905-00-131 C 905-00-131 0.000 $1,683,735.80 5 (15.16%) NO AWARD
$1,428,551.82 NO
CONTRACTOR: THE CONFIDENCE GROUP, INC CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,428,551.82
LIMITS: Various locations in T0 the Lubbock District
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Yoakum
03253012 Matagorda FM 1301 1412-01-022 C1412-1-22 5.561 $6,940,691.05 6 2.67% NO AWARD
$7,126,058.17 NO
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,126,058.17
LIMITS: FM 1728 T0 BRAZORIA C/L
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Laredo
03253206 Maverick us 57 0276-02-031 C276-2-31 18.627 $17,716,135.45 2 (4.79%) NO AWARD
$16,867,638.34 NO
CONTRACTOR: CK NEWBERRY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $16,867,638.34
LIMITS: 2.887 MILES EAST OF FM 481 T0 RM 392
TYPE: Resurface Roadway
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhk khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhrrhrrdk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Houston
03253224 Montgomery FS 149 0720-05-007 F 2025(587) 1.360 $1,594,146.85 6 (33.28%) NO AWARD
$1,063,539.21 NO
CONTRACTOR: VULCAN MATERIALS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,063,539.21
LIMITS: FM 1488 T0 FM 149
TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkkhkhkkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Corpus Christi
03253018 Nueces FM 1694 1742-01-030 C 1742-1-30 0.000 $5,114,929.69 4 (13.51%) NO AWARD
$4,423,799.33 NO
CONTRACTOR: CK NEWBERRY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,423,799.33
LIMITS: SH 44 T0 FM 665
TYPE: Resurface Roadway
kkkhkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhrxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Corpus Christi
03253231 Nueces CS 0916-35-232 STP 2024(814)VRUG 0.000 $373,527.71 5 (10.24%) NO AWARD
$335,262.33 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: THIRD COAST SERVICES LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $335,262.33
LIMITS: On Airline Rd in Nueces T0 At McArdle Rd. Intersection N and S
TYPE: Traffic Signal Improvements
kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrhhrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhxdirx
DISTRICT Beaumont
03253021 Orange FM 1131 0784-04-027 F 2025(595) 6.884 $6,091,619.83 3 (16.73%) NO AWARD
$5,072,328.60 NO
CONTRACTOR: LAKEY, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,072,328.60
LIMITS: JASPER COUNTY LINE, SOUTH T0 FM 105 S
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhrkhhrkhhrhhrhrrdhrx khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Odessa
03253207 Reeves us 285 0139-03-053 C 139-3-53 0.000 $13,404,238.54 6 (22.61%) NO AWARD
$10,373,162.11 NO
CONTRACTOR: FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $10,373,162.11
LIMITS: CR 232 T0 SH 302
TYPE: Highway Improvement
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER csJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Dallas
03253026 Rockwall FM 35 1017-02-014 C1017-2-14 1.523 $1,622,451.08 5 (18.80%) NO AWARD
$1,317,483.82 NO
CONTRACTOR: AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD SERVICES, LP CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,317,483.82
LIMITS: IH 30 TO Hunt County Line
TYPE: Rehabilitate Existing Roadway
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkdhrhhrhrrhrrdk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrhhxhhrhrxd
DISTRICT Tyler
03253214  Smith Various 0910-00-152 € 910-00-152 0.000 $3,436,279.84 7 (41.67%) NO AWARD
$2,004,522.14 NO
CONTRACTOR: STRIPE-A-ZONE, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,004,522.14
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN T0 THE TYLER DISTRICT
TYPE: Hazard Elimination & Safety
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkhkkkhkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrdhrhrrhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Fort Worth
03253017 Tarrant Various 0902-00-299 C 902-00-299 0.000 $3,901,065.00 3 7.77% NO AWARD
$4,204,056.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: ELECNOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,204,056.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS T0 FTW DISTRICT
TYPE: Install/Rehabilitate Its
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrhhrhhrhrrhrrhrx khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhxhhxhrrdirx
DISTRICT Fort Worth
03253033 Tarrant BU 287P 0172-01-055 F 2025(292) 0.000 $16,105,101.22 4 (25.85%) NO AWARD
$11,941,324.59 NO
CONTRACTOR: FOUTSCO PAVING COMPANY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $11,941,324.59
LIMITS: E Rosedale St. T0 Miller Ave
TYPE: Preventive Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhk khkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhrxhhrxhrrhrrhk khkkhkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhxhrrhrxd
DISTRICT Fort Worth
03253227 Tarrant CS 0902-90-238 STP 2025(572)HESG 0.000 $1,559,515.00 4 (20.75%) NO AWARD
$1,235,855.00 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: SYNERGY SIGNS & SERVICES LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,235,855.00
LIMITS: Greenbelt Rd T0 Amon Carter Blvd
TYPE: Off System Signal System Upgrades
kkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkhkhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrhhrhhrdrrhrrdhk khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrxhhxhhrhrxd
DISTRICT Abilene
03253220  Taylor FM 382 1070-02-010 STP 2025(547)HES 0.000 $2,358,683.10 6 (24.34%) NO AWARD
$1,784,682.40 NO
CONTRACTOR: J. H. STRAIN & SONS, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,784,682.40
LIMITS: FM 604 T0 COLEMAN COUNTY
TYPE: Widen Road - Add Shoulders
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CST Exhibit A

March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER CsJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT San Angelo
03253029 Tom Green BU 67H 0077-09-013 F 2025(558) 0.000 $454,765.48 5 0.01% NO AWARD
$454,793.58 NO
CONTRACTOR: 3LW CIVIL LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $454,793.58
LIMITS: At Oxford Dr T0
TYPE: Install Traffic Signal
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhkx khkkkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrxhhxhhrhirx
DISTRICT Laredo
03253022 Webb Various 0922-00-078 € 922-00-78 0.000 $3,082,511.60 6 0.95% NO AWARD
$3,111,940.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: DELGADO'S CONTRACTORS, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,111,940.00
LIMITS: DISTRICTWIDE T0
TYPE: Remove/Replace Bridge Rail
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhkkhkhhhhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrxhhxhrrhirx
DISTRICT Laredo
03253025 Webb SL 20 0086-16-019 C 86-16-19 0.000 $2,275,856.17 2 (10.93%) NO AWARD
$2,027,075.45 NO
CONTRACTOR: THE LEVY COMPANY, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,027,075.45
LIMITS: LOS PREIDENTES AVE T0 MANGANA-HEIN RD
TYPE: Install lllumination
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhrxhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhrkhhrkhhrxhhxhrrdirkx
DISTRICT Yoakum
03253020  Wharton CR 0913-09-123 BR 2B23(214) 0.279 $3,175,444.20 9 (2.37%) NO AWARD
$3,100,106.40 See Attachment 1
CONTRACTOR: TREVWAY, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,100,106.40
LIMITS: At Mud Creek T0 STR# AA04-18-001
TYPE: Bridge Replacement
kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhhkhhkkkx khkkhkkhkkkhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhhkhhrxhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhxhhrhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Childress
03253204  Wheeler SH 152 0397-02-041 C397-2-41 0.000 $17,564,060.37 6 (19.31%) NO AWARD
$14,172,579.20 NO
CONTRACTOR: RK HALL, LLC CONTRACT AMOUNT $14,172,579.20
LIMITS: GRAY C/L, EAST T0 US 83
TYPE: SUPER 2
kkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkkk khkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhhkhhrhhrhrrhrxd khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhhrkhhrxhhxhhrdirx
DISTRICT Wichita Falls
03253011  Wichita BU 277A 0156-14-029 F 2025(548) 4.863 $5,342,276.76 4 (3.31%) NO AWARD
$5,165,558.03 NO
CONTRACTOR: ZACK BURKETT CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,165,558.03
LIMITS: Near FM 1634 T0 IH 44

TYPE: Surfacing/Roadway Restoration
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CST Exhibit A
March 2025
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES CONTRACTS
Exhibit A
ESTIMATE FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
SEQ NO COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT NUMBER LENGTH NBR OF  PCT OVER OR
NAME NUMBER CsJ LOW BID BIDS UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT Austin
03253210 Williamson FM 1660 1566-02-028 C 1566-2-28 0.000 $5,710,807.33 5 (32.53%) NO AWARD
$3,853,029.88 NO
CONTRACTOR: LONE STAR PAVING COMPANY CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,853,029.88

LIMITS: King Ln T0 FM 973

TYPE: Preventive Maintenance
kkkhkkkhkkhkkhkhhkhhkhrxd khkkhkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhrkhhrkhhrhrrhrrhrx
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ATTACHMENT 1
TO
EXHIBIT A

CONDITIONAL AWARD INFORMATION
For March 27, 2025

COUNTY CONTRACT CONTROLLING PROJECT ENTITY
NAME NUMBER cC s Jd NUMBER
Collin 03253215 0135-02-071 STP 2025 (534)HES City of Mc Kinney (P)
Collin 03253001 0135-03-046 F 2025(748) Collin County (F)
Erath 03253027 0902-49-076 BR 2021 (956) Erath County (PWP)
Fannin 03253234 0901-32-124 STP 2025 (151)HESG Fannin County (P)
Jackson 03253223 0913-18-038 BR 2023(849) Jackson County/Victoria County (PWP)
Nueces 03253231 0916-35-232 STP 2024 (814)VRUG City of Corpus Christi (F)
Tarrant 03253227 0902-90-238 STP 2025 (572) HESG City of Fort Worth (P)
Wharton 03253020 0913-09-123 BR 2B23(214) Wharton County (PWP)
(F)-Fixed (P) -Percentage (PWP) -Participation Waived Project
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